MODEL BL £££££££
The BL series 100mm-chart pen-writing hybrid recorder can
easily be operated in the same way as in operating an analog
recorder, and it comprises one-pen, two-pen, and three-pen
types.
It is provided with the scale plates conforming to its input
types and measuring inputs to be able to read measured
values directly at a glance, and also, these values are

passed the delivery inspection.
Lubricating oil        1 bottle  Contains 10cc (for maintenance)
¢ HOW TO ORDER
1. Model    : BLoooo - oDo
2. Power voltage  : 100VAC line or 200VAC line
(To be specified)
* No need to specify the above for CE-marking (100
to 240VAC free power source)
3. Chart speed    : Standard 10, 20, 40mm/h
 Specified speed  ____ , ____ , ____  mm/h or
____ , ____ , ____  mm/mm
4. Input type and scale:
Point No. Input type Scale range
(inc.deci.point) Printing unit
1.  to
2.  to
3.  to
* Printing unit: 2 digits. (°C shows 2 digits.)
Shunt resistor for current input:
Built-in or external
5. Scale plate:
These alarms are setta.ble. Fifi the option parameters
with a reference channel when the differential alarm is
selected, or fill the option parameter with scanning
cycle (1 to 9) when the change ratio alarm is selected.
Add W to the alarm type, if a standby alarm is
necessary.(Example: WH, WL)
*An alarm output AND connection is possible. Write in
the option parameters.
OR output: Alarm output is executed when one of
alarm points becomes alarm condition.
AND output: Alarm output is executed when all
alarm points become alarm condition.
*Alarm output numbers are freely settable in the range
of 1 to 6
6. Alarm option:
Alarm designation: Standard o,  Exclusive o
* Fill the following table with the exclusive specifi-
  cations, if so specified.
Points Level Alarm
type
Output
No.
Output Alarm set
value  Parameters
1 (H) (1) (OR)    1
2 (L) (1) (OR)
1 (H) (2) (OR)    2
2 (L) (2) (OR)
1 (H) (3) (OR)    3
2 (L) (3) (OR)
*Parenthesized ( ) settings show the standard settings.
*Enter the alarm set value by keys.
*Alarm output is up to 2 levels per channel.
*Alarm type: H; Higher-limit absolute value alarm,
L; Lower-limit absolute value alarm.
B; Differential higher-limit alarm S; Differential lower-limit alarm U; Change ratio increase limit alarm D; Change
rate decrease limit alarm.
 Scale range Unit
to  1.
to
to  2.
to
to  3.
 to
*Max. dual scale Unit: Max. 10 characters(Single scale)
 Max. 6 characters (Multi scale)
Distributor: mawi-therm Temperatur-Prozeßtechnik GmbH
Louise-Schroeder-Weg 2 ; D-40789 Monheim
PHONE: +49 2173 51094 ; FAX: +49 2173 58623
E-mail: info@mawi-therm.com
Website: http://www.mawi-therm.com